EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Avtotexxizmat" THAJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obwee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 12.07.2016
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "Avtotexxizmat" Toshkent hududiy

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "Avtotexxizmat" THAJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: TATX
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, YnaHsapckuin pamoH,

np.byHénkop,118

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, YunaHsapckuii panoH,
np.byHénkop,118

E-mail address: info@avtotexxizmat.uz
(mailto:info@avtotexxizmat.uz)

Official Website: www.avtotexxizmat.uz (https://
www.avtotexxizmat.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: Tr® 6aHka «Acaka»
Current account: 202080005001780300001
MFI: 416

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PETNMCTPUPYIOLLMM OpPraHOM: 477608



NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200797134
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 14902255
OKOHX: 71500
COATO: 1726294

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient = 3,72

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 13,65
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 4,44
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,95

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (ooHA0B 10

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 16,69
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 2350

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 235
value of one stock)

MUmerlowasicst 3a00/XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniarte A0OX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 37757700
previous periods (in soums))

N3ameHeHUs B cocTaBe Habnw aarenbHOro CoBera, PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNU
UCNOJIHUTENNbHOI O opraHa



nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

narta

BCTynneHms

K

00653aHHOCTAM

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

15.04.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

®.N.0.

ToxTabaes
PyHunc
AbaoypasakoBuy

Kapumos
AnnmaxaH
Abuoosuny

tOcynos Tumyp
AHBapoBuY

M6onos
Y36ekxoH
Haspynnaesuy

Cwnpgukos
boTupxyxa
bBysaxyxaesuy

IOnpawes
Baxtunap
PaxmartoBuy

Akbapos
dosunn
Kabunosuy

Hypmatos
PaxmaTxoH

PaxumpoxaHoBuy

Llamcnes
Mysadbhap

MyknmaxaHosuny

JonxHocTtb OpraH amnTteHTa
NPUHSABLLNA
pelweHne

Mpeacenatenb Obuiee cobpaHne

HabntopatenbHOro akLMoHepoB
CoseTta

YneH Obwee cobpaHue
HabntopatenbHOro akmoHepoB
Coserta

UneH Obuee cobpaHne
HabniopatenbHOro akLMoHepoB
CoseTta

UneH Obwee cobpaHue
HabntopatenbHOro akLmoHepoB
CoBeTta

UneH Obwee cobpaHue
HabnopatenbHOro akmoHepoB
CoBeTta

UneH Obuwee cobpaHne
HabniopatenbHOro akLmoHepos
CoseTa

YneH Obwee cobpaHue
HabntopatenbHOro akmoHepoB
CoBeTta

lMpencenatenb HabniopaTtenbHbii
MpaBneHus Cosert

YneH

NCMNONIHNTENbHOIO

opraHa

[ naBHbIN HabniopaTtenbHsbli
NHXeHep YneH Cosert
NCNONHNTESNIbHOIO

opraHa

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBELEH U3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH,
NcTeYeHne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYNIA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



10

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

15.04.2015r.

15.04.2015r.

15.04.2015r.

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

16.03.2015

15.04.2015r.

15.04.2015r.

15.04.2015r.

CarapxaHos
Bocut
AbayraHvesuy

I xypaes
PycTtam>oH
HabwnxaHoBunY

[MaTknes
Manpar
XycaHoBsuy

tOcyBanues
banmypat
Xagmposuy

Bupsesa
tOnunsa
BanepbesHa

CnvpaHgs
KO nus
KoHcTaHTMHOBHA

Haswnposa
3axpo
laxaboBHa

YcmaHoBa
M'ynbHopa
McnamoBHa

3amecTtuTenb
Mpencenatens
MpasneHus

YneH
NCMNONIHNTENbHOIO
opraHa

HauanbHuk
CTO-3 YneH
NCMNONHUTENBHOrO
opraHa

JupekTop no
MapPKETUHTY U
npogaxe
(aBTOCaAnoHa)
YneH
NCMNONHUTENbHOIO
opraHa

[ naBHbIN
6yxrantep YneH
NCMNONMHUTESNIbHOTO
opraHa

HauyanbHuk
otoena
cTpaTernyeckoro
NNaHNUPOBaHUS 1
pasBnTmS
6usHeca. YneH
NCMONMHNUTENbHOIO
opraHa

YneH
PEBU3NOHHOM
Kommuceum

Ynen
pPeBM3NOHHOM
KoMuceum

UneH
pEeBU3NOHHOM
KoMumccum

HabniooaTtenbHbi
Coset

HabniopaTtenbHbil
Cosert

HabniopaTtenbHbil
Cosert

HabniooaTtenbHbi
Coset

HabniooaTtenbHbin
Coset

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obwee cobpaHue
aKUMOHEpPOB

Obuee cobpaHne
aKUMOHEepOB

Information on the important facts for the year

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

WN3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



11

HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOI0
hakta

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWNM
opraHoMm ynpaBneHns sMUTeHTa

M3meHeHns B cnncke
adpPUINPOBaHHbIX NUL, C YKa3aHnem
KOJIn4yecTBa 1 HaMMEHOBaHMUA
npuHagnexawmx M LeHHblx bymar

HacTtynneHne cpokoB NCMONHEHUS
0653aTenbCTB SMUTEHTA Nepen
BNnagenblaMmn ero LeHHblx bymar

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWWAM
OpraHoM ynpasneHns asMUTeHTa

HauncneHve noxo4oB MO LEHHbIM
bymaram, Hayano n oKoH4YaHue
BbIMNNAaTbl AOXOA0B MO LEHHBIM
bymaram aMuTeHTa

HanmeHoBaHne nokasarens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

Other long-term investments (0690)

Ne

CywecCTBeHHOro

pakTa

19

15

16

Balance sheet

Kogn cTp.

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

000

010

011

012

030

040

080

HaTta

HacTynneHuns
cywecTBeHHOro

hakTta

21.04.2015

21.04.2015

21.04.2015

18.06.2015

21.04.2015

Ha Havano
OTYeTHoro
nepvona

5639547.00

3134813.20

2504733.80

330117.90

35000.00

295117.90

Data
ny6nukaumm

cywecTtBeHHOro

hakTta

18.06.2015

18.06.2015

18.06.2015

19.06.2015

19.06.2015

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
neprona

5689503.60
3569570.60
2119933.00

330117.90

35000.00

295117.90



TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

2834851.70 2450050.90
3179841.40 3455453.10
2994064.70 3201287.70
185776.70 254165.40
3662.80 9982.60
1309047.90 1516279.50
11909.70 495.20
9363.80 3428.40
2022.10 53570.70
9947.50



Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

169136.00

1106668.80

2293191.10

2287683.10

643.30

4864.70

6785743.20

9620594.90

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

660000.40

2064661.00

6413180.10

9137841.50

169136.00

1289649.20

2692868.10

2685932.40

746.20

6189.50

600000.00

8274583.20

10724634.20

660000.40

2132753.80

7322209.60

10114963.80



12

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Salaries payable (6700)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

Il. LIABILITIES

490

530

600

601

670

680

700

720

760

770

780

11058.60

11058.60

471694.80

471694.80

130610.00

133277.50

27368.90

113775.50

66662.90

482753.40

9620594.90

Report on financial results

3686.20

3686.20

605984.20

605984.20

160617.00

2312.50

137323.60

205533.10

100198.00

609670.40

10724634.20

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOLWMUIA

nokasarens cTp. nepvoa Npownoro roga
[oxonbl pacxonpl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM)

Net revenue from sales 010 15983160.10

of products (goods,

works and services)

Cost of goods sold 020 8285896.70

(goods, works and
services)

3a oTyeTHbIV Nnepuos

noxofpl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKN)
17466872.00

9580013.60



Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

7697263.40

57730.10

3591739.80

126616.80

126108.30

450.00

58.50

7886858.40

4163253.70

1430232.60

1772973.40

960047.70
69923.50
2760630.20
117762.50
115837.10
1822.50
102.90

5196151.70

1637224.00

2449913.50

1109014.20



13

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180
+190+200+210),
including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations (lines
100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the

reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHne [Harta

ayaonTopCKOm Bbloayu

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

opraHunsauunmn NnMUeH3nn

3718356.60 2878392.70
3718356.60 2878392.70
319804.70 214520.40
261795.50 203842.80
3136756.40 2460029.50

Information on audit report

Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus
NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayaoutopckay@mTopa  ayamTopc

ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKoYeH@y AMTOPOB3AK toYet
3aK/lo4eHUs NPOBOAVBLIETO
NPOBEPKY



000 «AMIR
AUDIT»

2008-03-28 642

NONOXUTENbHbIN

2016-03-09 1

Knm
M.J1.

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. unn
nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

000
«AVTOSANOAT
INVEST »

Toxtabaee PyHuc
AbnypasakoBuy

Kapumos
AnnmpxaH
Abunaoosuny

tOcynos Tumyp
AHBapoBuMY

N6onoB Y3b6ekxoH
Haspynnaesny

Cwnavkos
BoTtupxyxa
bysaxyxaesny

KOnpawes
BaxTtuap
PaxmaTtoBuy

MecToHaxoxneHue
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnactb,
ropon, parnoH)

Pecnybnuka YabekucTa,
r.TawkeHT, Mup3o-

Y nyréekckuii paioH, yn.
M. Y nyr6eka, 30

r. TawkeHT, M-
Y nyréekckumi p-H,
CynTtoHus 0.74

r. TawkeHT, Mupabanckuii
paioH, focnuTanbHbIiA
n.12.xB.86

r. TawkeHT, Y4TennHckumn
painoH, yn.Hawpwert n.214

r.TawkeHT,
Skkacapanckuii p-H,
yn.PakaTtbowwn .61

r. TawkeHT,
anxaHTaxypckum p-H,
yn.3.Kabynosa 0.18

r. TawkeHT, 3
np.2.babaxoH 1.34

OcHoBaHwve, No KOTOPOMYy
OHW Npu3HatoTCA
adPUIMPoBaHHbIMUA
nmuamm

tOpuamnyeckoe nnuo,
Bnapetwllee bonee 20%
roNoCyOWmNX aKLui

Mpencenatenb
HabnopatenbHoro
CoseTta

UneH HabniopgatenbHoro
CoseTta

UneH HabniopatenbHoro
CoBeTa

UneH HabniopatenbHoro
CoBeTa

UneH HabnopatenbHoro
CoBeTa

UneH HabniopgatenbHoro
CoseTta

Hata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2008-01-14

2015-04-15

2015-04-15

2015-04-15

2015-04-15

2015-04-15

2015-04-15

3arpyaut
(https://

openinfo.!
media/

audit_con
%D0%B0
83%D0%
D0%B8%
82%D0%
D1%80%
81%D0%
D0%BE%
B52015.p



AkbapoB doaun
Kabunosuy

HypmaTos
PaxmatxoH
PaxumaxaHosuy

Llamcures

Mysadbap
MyKkumaxaHoBumy

CarapxaHos
Bocut
AbayraHveBuy

I xypaes
PyctamxoH
HabunxaHoBuy

MaTtknes Manmpar
XycaHoBuY

lOcyBanunes
Banmypar
Xagmposwny

Bupsesa O nus
BanepbesHa

r. TawkeHT, Ynnansap-30
n0.46-7

r. TawkeHT,
WakxaHTaxypckui panoH,
m-B bew-Aray 0.18, kB.59

r. TalkeHT,
Ceprenuiickuin p-H, 1 Tyn.
Abpukocoas 8.325

r. TawkeHT, WanxoHTOXYp
p-H, Yopcy 0.10 kB.11

r. TawkeHT,
WarixaHTaxypckuii panoH,
yn. 7- Kypranuya o 3a

Taw.obn., p-H XoHoboA,
Eky60B .10

r. TawkeHT, FOHycaban-19
0.6 kB.143

r. TawkeHT, KOHycaban-11
0.40 kB.31.

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/284
Hara: 06.05.2024

UneH HabniopgatenbHoro
CoseTa

Mpencenatenb
MNpasneHnsa YneH
NCMOJIHNTESNIbHOr O OpraHa

["naBHbIl MHXeHep YneH
WCNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

3amecTutenb
Mpencepatens
lMpaBneHusa YneH
WCMNOSTHUTENbHOrO OpraHa

HavanbHuk CTO-3 YneH
NCMNOSTHUTENbHOIO OpraHa

OupekTop npeonpusaTns
PO3HUYHOW TOProBn
(aBTOCaAnoHa) YneH
NCMNONHNUTENbHOrO OpraHa

["naBHbIn Byxrantep YneH
NCMNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

HavanbHuk otgena
cTpaTernyeckoro
nnaHMpoBaHUs n
pa3BuTusl 6usHeca. Ynex
NCMNOIHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

2015-04-15

2015-03-16

2015-03-16

2015-03-16

2015-03-16

2015-03-16

2015-03-16

2015-03-16



