## Единый портал корпоративной информации

## Отчеты

"Avtotexxizmat" THAJ

Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision	Общее собрание акционеров
Дата утверждения отчета	12.07.2016

1	NAME OF TH	E ISSUER:
	Full	"Avtotexxizmat" Toshkent hududiy aksiyadorlik jamiyati
	Short:	"Avtotexxizmat" THAJ
	Name of stock exchange ticker:	TATX
2	CORPORAT	TE NEWS
	Location:	г. Ташкент, Чиланзарский район, пр.Бунёдкор,118
	Postal address:	г. Ташкент, Чиланзарский район, пр.Бунёдкор,118
	E-mail address:	info@avtotexxizmat.uz (mailto:info@avtotexxizmat.uz)
	Official Website:	www.avtotexxizmat.uz (https://www.avtotexxizmat.uz)
3	БАНКОВСКИЕ	РЕКВИЗИТЫ
	Наименование обслуживающего банка:	ТГФ банка «Асака»
	Current account:	202080005001780300001
	MFI:	416
4	РЕГИСТРАЦИОННЫЕ И ИДЕНТ	ГИФИКАЦИОННЫЕ НОМЕРА
	присвоенные регистрирующим органом:	477608

присвоенные органом государственной налоговой службы (ИНН):	200797134
присвоенные органами государственной ст	гатистики
КФС:	144
ОКПО:	14902255
ОКОНХ:	71500
COATO:	1726294

5	Показатели финансово-экономического состояния эмитента			
	Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient	3,72		
	Coverage of total solvency, coefficient	13,65		
	Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient	4,44		
	Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient	0,95		
	Коэффициент обновления основных фондов	10		
	The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed funds:	16,69		

6	Объем начисленных доходов по ценным бумагам в отчетном году		
	On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)	2350	
	On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face value of one stock)	235	

7	Имеющаяся задолженность по вып	олженность по выплате доходов по ценным бумагам		
	On ordinary stocks (according to the results of previous periods (in soums))	37757700		

Изменения в составе наблюдательного совета, ревизионной комиссии или исполнительного органа

дата принятия решения	дата вступления к обязанностям	Ф.И.О.	Должность	Орган эмитента, принявший решение	Избран (назначен) / выведен из состава (уволен, истечение срока полномочий)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Тохтабаев Рунис Абдуразакович	Председатель Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Каримов Алимджан Абидович	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Юсупов Тимур Анварович	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Ибодов Узбекхон Назруллаевич	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Сидиков Ботирхужа Бувахужаевич	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Юлдашев Бахтияр Рахматович	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015	15.04.2015	Акбаров Фозил Кабилович	Член Наблюдательного Совета	Общее собрание о акционеров	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Нурматов Рахматжон Рахимджанович	Председатель Правления Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Шамсиев Музаффар Мукимджанович	Главный инженер Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)

16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Сатарханов Восит Абдуганиевич	Заместитель Председателя Правления Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Джураев Рустамжон Набиджанович	Начальник СТО-3 Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Паткиев Гайрат Хусанович	Директор по маркетингу и продаже (автосалона) Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Юсувалиев Баймурат Хадирович	Главный бухгалтер Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
16.03.2015	16.03.2015	Биряева Юлия Валерьевна	Начальник отдела стратегического планирования и развития бизнеса. Член исполнительного органа	Наблюдательный Совет	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015г.	15.04.2015г.	Спирандэ Юлия Константиновна	Член ревизионной комиссии	Общее собрание акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015г.	15.04.2015г.	Назирова Захро Шахабовна	Член ревизионной комиссии	Общее собрание акционеров	Избран (назначен)
15.04.2015г.	15.04.2015г.	Усманова Гульнора Исламовна	Член ревизионной комиссии	Общее собрание акционеров	Избран (назначен)

Наименование существенного факта	№ существенного факта	Дата наступления существенного факта	Дата публикации существенного факта
Решения, принятые высшим органом управления эмитента	3	21.04.2015	18.06.2015
Изменения в списке аффилированных лиц с указанием количества и наименования принадлежащих им ценных бумаг	19	21.04.2015	18.06.2015
Наступление сроков исполнения обязательств эмитента перед владельцами его ценных бумаг	15	21.04.2015	18.06.2015
Решения, принятые высшим органом управления эмитента	3	18.06.2015	19.06.2015
Начисление доходов по ценным бумагам, начало и окончание выплаты доходов по ценным бумагам эмитента	16	21.04.2015	19.06.2015

11	Balance sheet				
	Наименование показателя	Код стр.	На начало отчетного периода	На конец отчетного периода	
		ASSETS			
	1.	Long-term assets			
	Non-Current Assets:	000			
	Initial (replacement) value (01,03)	010	5639547.00	5689503.60	
	Depreciation amount (0200)	011	3134813.20	3569570.60	
	Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)	012	2504733.80	2119933.00	
	Long-term investments, total (lines: 040+050+060+070+080), including:	030	330117.90	330117.90	
	Securities (0610)	040	35000.00	35000.00	
	Other long-term investments (0690)	080	295117.90	295117.90	

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 +030+090+100+110+120)	130	2834851.70	2450050.90			
II. CURRENT ASSETS						
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 +180), including:	140	3179841.40	3455453.10			
Inventories in stock (1000,1100,1500,1600)	150	2994064.70	3201287.70			
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 2700)	160					
Finished products (2800)	170					
Goods (2900 less 2980)	180	185776.70	254165.40			
Future expenses (3100)	190	3662.80	9982.60			
Deferred expenses (3200)	200					
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 +250+260+270+280+290+300+310)	210	1309047.90	1516279.50			
out of which: receivables in arrears	211					
Receivables due from buyers and customers (4000 less 4900)	220	11909.70	495.20			
Receivables due from subdivisions (4110)	230					
Receivables due from subsidiaries and associates (4120)	240					
Advances to employees (4200)	250	9363.80	3428.40			
Advances to suppliers and contractors (4300)	260	2022.10	53570.70			
Advances for taxes and levies on budget (4400)	270	9947.50				
Advances to target funds and on insurance (4500)	280					
Receivables due from founders to authorized capital (4600)	290					

Receivables due from personnel on other operations (4700)	300	169136.00	169136.00
Other account receivables (4800)	310	1106668.80	1289649.20
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), including:	320	2293191.10	2692868.10
Cash on hand (5000)	330		
Cash on settlement account (5100)	340	2287683.10	2685932.40
Cash in foreign currency (5200)	350	643.30	746.20
Other cash and cash equivalents (5500, 5800, 5700)	360	4864.70	6189.50
Short-term investments (5800)	370		
Other current assets (5900)	380		600000.00
TOTAL ON SECTION II (lines 140 +190+200+210+320+370+380)	390	6785743.20	8274583.20
Total on assets of balance (130 +390)	400	9620594.90	10724634.20
	LIABILITIES		
I. So	urces of own fund	ds	
Authorized capital (8300)	410	660000.40	660000.40
Additional paid-in capital (8400)	420		
Reserve capital (8500)	430	2064661.00	2132753.80
Treasury stock (8600)	440		
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) (8700)	450	6413180.10	7322209.60
Special-purpose receipts (8800)	460		
Reserves for future expenses and payments (8900)	470		
TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 +420+430+440+450+460+470)	480	9137841.50	10114963.80

II. LIABILITIES					
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 +520+530+540+550+560+570+580 +590)	490	11058.60	3686.20		
Long-term deferred income (7210, 7220, 7230)	530	11058.60	3686.20		
Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 +640+650+660+670+680+690+700 +710+720+ +730+740+750+760)	600	471694.80	605984.20		
including: current accounts payable (lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90 +700+710+720+760)	601	471694.80	605984.20		
Advances received (6300)	670	130610.00	160617.00		
Due to budget (6400)	680	133277.50	2312.50		
Due to state target funds (6520)	700	27368.90	137323.60		
Salaries payable (6700)	720	113775.50	205533.10		
Other accounts payable (6900 except 6950)	760	66662.90	100198.00		
Total on section II (lines 490+600)	770	482753.40	609670.40		
Total on liabilities of balance sheet (lines 480+770)	780	9620594.90	10724634.20		

Report on financial results							
Наименование показателя	Код стр.	За соответствующий период прошлого года		За отчетный і	период		
		доходы (прибыль)	расходы (убытки)	доходы (прибыль)	расходы (убытки)		
Net revenue from sales of products (goods, works and services)	010	15983160.10		17466872.00			
Cost of goods sold (goods, works and services)	020		8285896.70		9580013.60		

Gross profit (loss) from sales of production (goods, works and services) (lines 010-020)	030	7697263.40		7886858.40	
Period expenditures, total (lines 050+060+070 +080), including:	040		4163253.70		5196151.70
Costs to Sell	050		1430232.60		1637224.00
Administrative expenses	060		1772973.40		2449913.50
Other operating expenses	070		960047.70		1109014.20
Expenses of the reporting period excluded from the tax base in the future	080				
Other income from operating activities	090	57730.10		69923.50	
Income (loss) from main activity (lines 030-040 +090)	100	3591739.80		2760630.20	
Earnings from financial activities, total (lines 120 +130+140+150+160), including:	110	126616.80		117762.50	
Dividend income	120	126108.30		115837.10	
Interest income	130	450.00		1822.50	
Income from long-term lease	140				
Income from foreign exchange rate differences	150	58.50		102.90	
Other income from financing activities	160				

Expenses from financial operations (lines 180 +190+200+210), including:	170				
Expenses in the form of interest	180				
Expenses in the form of interest on long-term lease	190				
Loss from foreign exchange rate differences	200				
Other expenses from financial operations	210				
Income (loss) from general operations (lines 100+110-170)	220	3718356.60		2878392.70	
Extraordinary profits and losses	230				
Profit (loss) before income tax (lines 220 +/-230)	240	3718356.60		2878392.70	
Income tax	250		319804.70		214520.40
Other taxes and fees on profits	260		261795.50		203842.80
Net profit (loss) of the reporting period (lines 240-250-260)	270	3136756.40		2460029.50	

13	Information on audit report								
	Наименование аудиторской организации	Дата выдачи лицензии	Номер лицензи	Вид иваключения	Дата выдачи аудиторского заключения		Ф.И.О. каудитора ни(аудиторо проводив проверку	в) аключен	

OOO «AMIR AUDIT»	2008-03-28	642	положительный	2016-03-09	1	Ким М.Л.	Загрузит (https:// openinfo.i media/ audit_con %D0%B0 83%D0% D0%B8% 82%D0% D1%80% 81%D0% D0%BE%
							B52015.p

	Список аффилированных лиц (по состоянию на конец отчетного года)								
	Ф.И.О. или полное наименование	Местонахождение (местожительство) (государство, область, город, район)	Основание, по которому они признаются аффилированными лицами	Дата (наступления основания (- ий)					
	OOO «AVTOSANOAT INVEST»	Республика Узбекистан, г.Ташкент, Мирзо- Улугбекский район, ул. М. Улугбека, 30	Юридическое лицо, владеющее более 20% голосующих акций	2008-01-14					
Тохтабаев Рунис Абдуразакович		г. Ташкент, М- Улугбекский р-н, Султония д.74	Председатель Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					
	Каримов Алимджан Абидович	г. Ташкент, Мирабадский район, Госпитальный д.12.кв.86	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					
	Юсупов Тимур Анварович	г. Ташкент, Учтепинский район, ул.Нашриет д.214	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					
	Ибодов Узбекхон Назруллаевич	г.Ташкент, Яккасарайский р-н, ул.Ракатбоши д.61	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					
	Сидиков Ботирхужа Бувахужаевич	г. Ташкент, Шайхантахурский р-н, ул.З.Кабулова д.18	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					
	Юлдашев Бахтияр Рахматович	г. Ташкент, 3 пр.Э.Бабахон д.34	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15					

Акбаров Фозил Кабилович	г. Ташкент, Чиланзар-30 д.46-7	Член Наблюдательного Совета	2015-04-15
Нурматов Рахматжон Рахимджанович	г. Ташкент, Шайхантахурский район, м-в Беш-Агач д.18, кв.59	Председатель Правления Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Шамсиев Музаффар Мукимджанович	г. Ташкент, Сергелийский р-н, 1 туп. Абрикосовая д.325	Главный инженер Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Сатарханов Восит Абдуганиевич	г. Ташкент, Шайхонтохур р-н, Чорсу д.10 кв.11	Заместитель Председателя Правления Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Джураев Рустамжон Набиджанович	г. Ташкент, Шайхантахурский район, ул. 7- Курганча д За	Начальник СТО-3 Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Паткиев Гайрат Хусанович	Таш.обл., р-н Хонобод, Ёкубов д.10	Директор предприятия розничной торговли (автосалона) Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Юсувалиев Баймурат Хадирович	г. Ташкент, Юнусабад-19 д.6 кв.143	Главный бухгалтер Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16
Биряева Юлия Валерьевна	г. Ташкент, Юнусабад-11 д.40 кв.31.	Начальник отдела стратегического планирования и развития бизнеса. Член исполнительного органа	2015-03-16

Источник: https://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/284

Дата: 06.05.2024